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ESTIMATED DEPTH 6.90(7 TVD laZOffMP

AWTERO RESOURCES CORP.
1615 WYNKOOP STREET

DESIGNATED AGENT
ADDRESS

DIANNA STAMPER
CT CORPORATION SYSTEM

SdOODSIG TYLER ROAD

DENVER. CO 80202 CHARLESTON, WV 25313

02/13/2026



4701706708
WW-6A1

Operator's Well Number King Unit 1H

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE

Chapter 22. Article 6A, Section 5(a)(5)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, I depose and
say that I am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that -

(1)the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the
Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Grantor, lessor, etc. Grantee, lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page

Charley Wilson, et ux lease

Charley Wilson, et ux

Luther G. Pigott

United Operating Company, Inc. - Lyie T.
Coffman President

Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation

Ralph leeeett. et ux lease

Ralph Leggettt, et ux

Harold B. Smith

Reeves Lewenthal

Ray Resources Corporation

Bow Valley Petroleum, Inc.

G.W. Petroleum, Inc.

Great Western Onshore, Inc.

Eastern American Energy Corporation

Targa Development, Inc.

Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation

Luther G. Ptggott

United Operating Company, Inc. - LyIe T. Coffman
President

Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation

Antero Resources Corporation

Harold B. Smith

Reeves Lewenthal

Ray Resources Corporation

Bow Valley Petroleum, Inc.

G.W. Petroleum, Inc.

Great Western Onshore, Inc.

Eastern American Energy Corporation

Targa Development, Inc.

Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation

Antero Resources Corporation

1/8

Assignment

Assignment

Name Change

1/8

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Name Change

Name Change

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Name Change

0060/0059

0112/0156

0281/0482

Exhibit 1

0088/0228

0088/0232

0099/0332

0115/0031

Recital in 0166/0312

Recital in 0166/0312

0166/0312

0219/0529

0257/0362

Exhibit 1

H.B. Williams, et ux Lease

H.B. Williams, et ux

Freehold Oil & Gas

Hope Natural Gas Company

Consolidated Gas Supply Corporation
Consolidated Gas Transmission Corporation

CNG Transmission Corporation

Dominion Transmission, Inc.

CONSOL Energy Holdings, LLC XVI

CNX Gas Company, LLC

CNX Gas Company, LLC & Noble Energy, Inc.

I.L Morris Lease

I.L (Ike) Morris

Geraldine Willard Lease

Geraldine Willard

Key Oil Company

Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation

Freehold Oil 8t Gas

Hope Natural Gas Company

Consolidated Gas Supply Corporation

Consolidated Gas Transmission Corporation
CNG Transmission Corporation

Dominion Transmission, Inc.

CONSOL Energy Holdings
CNX Gas Company, LLC

Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation
Antero Resources Corporation

Antero Resources Corporation

Key Oil Company
Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation

Antero Resources Corporation

FlatRa^
AsstgnmMt

Confirmatory Deed
Assignment

Amended Certificate of

Authority
Amended Certificate of

Authority

Assignment
Affidavit of Name

Changes 8i Merger

No

Office of Oil and Gas
l/8-f

DEC 2 9 2014

^rtiPiS&iRnfPSiH of
EnvironrfteprtHf^Protectlon

Name Change

0030/0088

0025/0453
DB 0143/0345

0135/0583
AOI0051/0795

AOI0058/0362

0245/0001
DB 0293/0252

0296/0715
0325/0507

0348/0552

0260/0346

0272/0350

Exhibit 1

'Partial Assignments to Antero Resources Corporation include 100% rights to extract, produce and market the oil and gas from the
Marcellus and any other formations completed with this well.

♦♦CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE^^
02/13/2026



4701706708
WW-6A1

Operator's Well Number King Unit 1H

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE

Chapter 22, Article 6A, Section 5(a)(5)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, I depose and
say that I am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that -

(1)the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partiy or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the
Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows;

Grantor, lessor, etc. Grantee, lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page

Melanic King tease

Melanie King, et vir
Key Oil Company

Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation

James W. Johnson, et uk Lease

James W. Johnson, et ux

Antero Resources Appalachian corporation

Etta Orders, et <rir Lease

Etta Orders, et vIr

Key Oil Company

Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation

Mary Maxine Welch Lease

Mary Maxine Welch

Key Oil Company

Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation

Key Oil Company
Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation

Antero Resources Corporation

Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation

Antero Resources Corporation

Key Oil Company
Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation

Antero Resources Corporation

Key Oil Company
Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation

Antero Resources Corporation

1/8

'Partial Assignment of Oil
8i Gas Leases

Name Change

1/8+

Name Change

1/8

'Partial Assignment of Oil

8i Gas Leases

Name Change

1/8
'Partial Assignment of Oil

& Gas Leases

Name Change

0178/0001

0256/0285

Exhibit 1

0266/0224

Exhibit 1

0109/0109
0256/0285

Exhibit 1

0177/0258

0256/0285

Exhibit 1

RECEIVED
Office of 01! and Gas

DEC 2 9 20)4

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

'Partial Assignments to Antero Resources Corporation include 100% rights to extract, produce and maihet the oil and gas from the
Marcellus and any other formations completed with this weii.

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE**
02/13/2026



WW-6AI

(5/13)

470 17 0 6 7 OS
Operator's Well No. King Unit 1H

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINU CODE

Chapter 22, Article 6A, Section 5(a)(S)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, I
depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that -

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan:

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for leasc(s) or other continuing contracl(s) by which the
Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows;

Lease Name or

Number Grantor, Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page

V, Olive eilifriR, et al

Mepe Natural Gas Company, A West Virsima Cerporallan
Hope ConstructloA ft Refining Corporation, a Delaware Corporation

South Perm Natural Gas Company
South Perm Oil Comparvy, a Corporation

Penntoil Cornpariy

Penruoil UnrteP, irip.

Pcnruoil Compafty

Vinsen Oil & Gas Drying Corr>pany, a Corporation

Consolidated 6ai Supply Corporation
Consolidated Gas Transmission Corporation

CNG Development Company
CMS Producing Company

Dominion Cxpioration & Production Company, inc.

Consol Gas Company

CNX Gas Company, LlC

Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation

Hope Natural Gas Company, a West Virginia Corporation

Hope Construction ft Refinirsg Company, a Oeliwire Corporation
South Penn Natural Gas Company
South Penn Oil Company, a Corperatfen

Penruoil Company

Pcnntoii United, inc.
Pennioit Company

VlASon Oil & Gas Drillmf Company, a Corporation

Consolidated Gas SupplyCorporation

Consolidated Gastransmissfon Corporation
CNG Development Company

CNG Producirc Company

Dpminion Exploration ft Production Company, inc.

Consol Gas Cornpany

CNx Gas Company, UC

Aniero Resources Appalachian Corporation

Antero Aespurees Corporation

1/8

Assifnment

Assignment

Confirmatory Deed
Name Change

Cenflrmalory Deed

Name Change

Assignment ft Bill of Sale

Vmson rect^niiesand

ft acknowledges that Consolideted
Gas Supply Corporation owns the

rights under Penruoil lease 0 80784*50

0031/0080

0038/0288

D0S4/0149

0133/0296
Eahibtl 2

0153/0051

Exhibits

0113/0462

Recital in 0113/0462

Assignment

Assignment

Merger

Name Charge

Name Change

Merger

Assignment

Name Change

0135/0583

0139/0041
ExhibftA

AO! 0058/0366

Dfi 0286/0144

08 0292/0469
0296/0715

EnhlbHl

'Pvtia] Aftslgnmenta to Antero Reeourcee Corporation IrtcluOo 100% righte to extract, produce artd mBsfcel
the olt and gae from the Merceilue arad any other forntatione completed with this Nyell.

Acknowledgement ofPossible PenuittiDg/Approval
In Addition to the Office of OU and Gas

The permit applicant for the proposed well work addressed in this application hereby acknowledges the
possibility of the need for permits and/or approvals from local, state, or federal entities in addition to the DEP,
OfTice of Oil and Gas, including but not limited to the following;

• WV Division of Water and Waste Management
• WV Division ofNatural Resources WV Division ofHigliways
•  U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
•  U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

•  County Floodplain Coordinator

Tlie applicant fiirtlier acknowledges that any Office of Oil and Gas permit in no way overrides, replaces, or
nullifies the need for other permits/approvals that may be necessary and further afflnns that all needed
permits/approvals should be acquired from the appropriate authorit>' before the affected activit>' is initiated.

recewed
Office of Oil and Gas

DEC 2 9 ̂0^'^

WV Depaffment of
Environmental Protection

Weil Operator; Antero Resources Corporation
By: Mark Mauz ^ /TrSr
Its; VP, Gas & GMT

Page 1 of_
02/13/2026



WW-60

(7-01)

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

MAR 2 4 2015

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

4701706708

DATE: Merch 12 20 IS

OPERATOR'S

WELL NO. KingUnHIH

API NO: 47-

State

017
County Permit No.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

AFFIDAVIT

State of Colorado

County of Denver

Thomas Kuhn (the designated owner or operator,I,
or authorized representative thereof), after being duly sworn, do
declare that the undersigned is authorized by the owner of the
wor)cing interest in the well permit application to which this
affidavit is attached to state that (he, she, or it) shall tender
to the owner of the oil and gas in place not less than one-eighth
of the total amount paid to or received by or allowed to the
owner of the worl<ing interest at the wellhead for the oil or gas
so extracted, produced, or marketed before deducting the amount
to be paid or set aside for the owner of the oil or gas in place,

3ll such oil or gas^ to extracted, produced, or marketed
from the well. West.,-Jif^iniafcode 2>=6-8(e).

Signed:

/

Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this I'Z. day of
MIOa , 20 \5

Notary Public

My Commission expires : 11 rm

KARAQUACKENBUSH
NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF COLORADO
NOTARY 10 20144028297

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 21.2016

02/13/2026



470170670B

WW-60

(7-01)

DATE: December 19 , 20 u
OPERATOR'S

WELL NO. King Unit 1H

API NO: 47^ 017
State County Permit No.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

AFFIDAVIT

State of Cc^orado

County of Denver

I, Max W. Green (the designated owner or operator,
or authorized representative thereof), after being duly sworn, do
declare that the undersigned is authorized by the owner of the
worlcing interest in the well permit application to which this
affidavit is attached to state that (he, she, or it) shall tender
to the owner of the oil and gas in place not less than one-eighth
of the total amount paid to or received by or allowed to the
owner of the working interest at the wellhead for the oil or gas
so extracted, produced, or marketed before deducting the amount
to be paid or set aside for the owner of the oil or gas in place,
or all such oil or gas to be extracted, produced, or marketed
from the well. West Virginia Code 22-6-8{e).

Signed:

Taken, subscribed and, sworn to before me this day of
Df.cmbpr 20 _M_.

Notary Public

My Commission expire^-p^\\/S^ 2| 9s

OE.t ^ ^

02/13/2026



4701706708

FORM WW-6A1

EXHIBIT 1

W1020J3
}<li(£l|eB.1tamnt. PetntyBHfctr.MaMgtr,
^swiaiyofStaM fiyfafceL '^THE^pfCcnp CaipanttwPivitiiqB'
ISOOKmmhiBMB PM^BFpgCfgTARV nciy.p.. Tttl; 00<W«40M
BldgJ.SsllUST* ' '^'^FM0!)4>55M3»r
Clw)Bi!toD,WV 23305 WrtiUttMvwW.ivwa4.cMn

MLBONBORIGINAL APPUCATION FOR •
(THwirjwiMBtaBfd AMENDED CERTIFICATE OISoeHoun:Monday-mdty
•tti^tdcajiyrtiumdbyaiO OFAUIHORITY 5;}0tA.-S:00pa.BT

^*** !n flctordauca wltb fUproTtdoni ofUio Weat Vhflnin Ced^ Uie ynd«nlgn«I cofpdntlou bertby V**
nppllMfajra»AtNHidcdCtitlfittit»erAHfhorilyniuInibmltaaiefoUe\rftigKsbiiienli - '

1. NttneunderwUdiUMcoiporBdonwM .. .. ^
' «tfhorl»dto.twwB«bo»InessinWVj NtteteRwourowAppalachtanCoipofrtlon ,

L. DateCefdffMeoTAuduilQrwu
■  iMiwd.lnWestVTrglnUj

3. CorpOnteoRnohBBbModsaflSpdto: Antere Reiourow Cofpofaflbn
(AttncD oM Capy of Wnmn OiMigo
«i fUcd in home Stata ofincorponitloa.)

Afttefo ROMUQme CofpoifiHon if*4. Name the coiporatlon elects to ute in WV:
(dtB to liome state name not being available)

5. Other smetuliBenM

(attach additional pagn ifnecessaty)

6. Name and phone number ofcontact per^ (Tblt Isi^limial, however, ifllkereisapiebkffl nidi
the filing, littinga contaol jMiaon attd phOftd twmber av^ ha^ to return ory^eol the
dooumcnt.)

AivynAadiopp . (30®367./310

Contact Name Phone Number

7. HMBtBreiafominttenfSeebeiowVj/iMfhM/ZenflfAtoftoaltewtwitog^wMftiMh .

Print NemeofSkneny^Sdi^ TWaCaoacltv: Aujherhed Peiawi
fflgaalursi . Datei fane 30,2013

.l-iae. PmilUvferilMlim fiih«Jaenimt
AaymnMvAo^odaonwilhaccmekitmiilklttttui'JMtorttlieipeHtndlcKnniluaitwdocntWlilDbeMIVettd
to itM leotvtMy eTiWo fiir flltag h gnilly I lalideaetMr loA •{>»> canvtedsa ttMce^ rtiiH be need art mnniiaaeM
tfaeunad doUnoraonOMd.ln. lb* ««Miyorccaiafartjrttart MO{fain OM yn^ or beik

RECEIVEDb«cw imrti^ib.om.rtai««<Myrt(i*i Office Of Qli an&t^s

wvW'MiMwm'^inniftniii
del'2 9;;014

WV Department of
Environmental Protection02/13/2026



4701706706

rORIv'i VVv';'-GA1 - EXHIBIT 2

.  SOUTH PENH OIL COMPANY

P®lfiW0i*0 r«|t___35Q

__Juljr 9». .1955.
AtWtfnrf

RncjfU

Addresst Drake Theater Bids.,
106 Duncomb St., Oil City, Penna.

CHANGE OF NAMEt' THE PENNZOIL COMPANY,filed
July 31, 1963J Book 238, Pace 309.

7Column 1

Column 2

• oiumn 3

Coiumii 4

RECEIVED

Office of Oil and Gas

DEC a9?.ni4

WV Department of
EnvironinGntal Protection

02/13/2026



')■ 7 1  {

FORM WW-6A1
EXHIBITS

.STA'I'K 01- WiisT VlilifmiA
CERTiriGATE

I. .Kills- D. linrKi:i'i:i.l.i:il. ir. SWolon, ..f S-M,- ../ Il,r SI»K of irw» i'iniinui.
hrllhl/ ti'ilify Hull .,j '

PENNZOIL UNITED, INC.,

a corporation drgai'ilzod and existihs liader a'^^'by virtue of the laws
of tlio'State of Ddiawaro, which wtis heretofore duix atithofized to

'lioTd property Ind transact business in the State of Most'Virginia by
a'cert'i'licate of auth^brity lasuod'ThoTotb by ny said office on tlie
Is't day or^pfil, 1968,'has this day'pVeis'ent'ed t'b ne in my said
office a duly certified copy of CUanfee of frdn'PENNZOIL UnItBD,
INC. to PENNZOIL COilPAm, filed l'n"th« Office-of the''Secretary of

. V.'.-State cif tlib state of Delaware on the izth day of ilay, 1972, wfiich
'■V'j •• Ji " • '"•» " i • -- \ '-iy. • iii-said change of name lias been duly filed and made a part of the

originlfi records now dh fl'ie in my said ofA^e.

rm, "^CEIVedOf«=eofOi)and.Gas
-  z 9 m4

(G.S.)

Gtvon under my hand ond Iho Great Seal of iho sold
Siolo, nf Iho Clly of Charloslon, IhU SIXTH
day of •lilNn. 1P77..

JOHN D. ROCKeKEiLER. IV.
Socroiary of Slate,

02/13/2026



FORM WW-6A1

EXHIBIT 4, PAGE 1
TT

tl

4

I  „. . - 'fiy d«i!Siisx v/if, I
/ ., .V ■/ /j

y^h/e y 7/,.j/ y,:^j,.,:„t„.. /.crciiy. cc^/ftjf^
".ijiiul! or a No,i« „r l„ic„„o„ 10 Will,J,aw win, ,|,a applicalioa of
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^Antero
Resources

Antero Resources

1615 Wyrkoop Street

Denver, CO 80202

Office 303.357.7310

Fax 303.357.7315

December 18, 2014

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Chief, Office of Oil and Gas

Attn; Mr. James Martin

601 S?"" Street SE
Charleston, WV 25304

RE: King Unit IH
Quadrangle: Oxford 7.5'
Doddridge County/Central District, West Virginia

Mr. Martin:

Antero Resources Corporation (Antero) is submitting the following application for a new well work
permit for the King Unit IH horizontal shallow well. As an authorized representative, I certify that Antero
has the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas for all leases through which the King Unit IH
horizontal lateral will drill through including any and all roads crossed under as identified on the attached
survey plat.

Sincerely,

Max W. Green

Supervisor of Land Operations - Marcellus

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

DFc

WV Oeoartn^enT of
EnvironfTiantal Prgtectlon

02/13/2026
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(5-04-2012)

Horizontal Natural Gas Well Work Permit

Application Notice By Publication

Notice is hereby given:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code 22-6A-10(e) prior to filing an application for a permit for a horizontal well the applicant
shall publish in the county in which the well is located or is proposed to be located a Class 11 legal advertisement.

Paper: the Herald Record

Public Notice Date: ̂  1/25/2014 & 12/2/2014

The following applicant intends to apply for a horizontal natural well work permit which disturbs three acres or more of
surface excluding pipelines, gathering lines and roads or utilizes more than two hundred ten thousand gallons of water in
any thirty day period.

Applicant: Antero Resources Corporation Well Number: '-'"i' 1t1

Address: 1®15 Wynkoop St. Denver, CO 80202

Business Conducted: Natural gas production.

Location -

State: West Virginia County: Doddridge
District: Central Quadrangle; Oxford 7.5'

UTM Coordinate NAD83 Northing: 4,343,262m

UTM coordinate NAD83 Easting: 510,932m
Watershed: Cabin Run

Coordinate Conversion:

To convert the coordinates above into longitude and latitude, visit: http://lagis.dep.wv.gov/convert/llutm conus.pho

Electronic notification:

To receive an email when applications have been received or issued by the Office of Oil and Gas, visit
http:/,/www.dep.wv.gov/insidedep/Pages/DEPMailingLists.aspx to sign up.

Reviewing Applications:
Copies of the proposed permit application may be reviewed at the WV Department of Environmental Protection
headquarters, located at 601 57"'Street, SB Charleston, WV 25304(304-926-0450). Full copies or scans of the
proposed permit application will cost SI 5, whether mailed or obtained at DEP headquarters. Copies may be requested by
calling the office or by sending an email to DEP.oogrn)wv.gov.

Submitting Comments:
Comments may be submitted online at https://apps,dep.vvv.gov/oQg/comments/comments,cfm. or by letter to Permit
Review, Office of Oil and Gas, 601 57'" Street, SB Charleston, WV 25304. Please reference the county, well number, and
operator when using this option.

Regardless of format for comment submissions, they must be received no later than thirty days after the permit application
is received by the Office of Oil and Gas. RECEIVED

For information related to horizontal drilling visit: www.deD.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/pages/defaultf^^lP^ 3nci GSS
DEC 2 9 20U

WV Department of

Environmental Protection
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE CERTIFICATION

Date of Notice CertificatioD: i2/ie/20i4 API No. 47-
Operator's Well No. unit ih

Well Pad Name: James webb

Notice has been given:
Piirsuam to the provisions in West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has provided the required parties with the Notice Forms listed
below for the tract of land as follows:

Slate:

County:
District:

Quadrangle:
Watershed:

West Virginia

Doddridge

Central

UTMNAD83
Northing: 4.343.262m

Public Road Access: cr2i<i
Generally used farm name: webb, james E.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(b). every permit application filed under this section shall be on a form as may be
prescribed by the secretary, shall be verified and shall contain the following information; (14) A certification from the operator that (i)
it has provided the owners of the surface described in subdivisions (I), (2) and (4). subsection (b), section ten of this article, the
information required by subsections (b) and (c), section sixteen of this article; (ii> that the requirement was deemed satisfied as a result
of giving the surface owner notice of entry to survey pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article six-a; or (iii) the notice
requirements of subsection (b), section sixteen of this article were waived in writing by the surface owner; and Pursuant to West
Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the applicant shall lender proof of and certify to the secretary that the notice requirements of section ten
of this article have been completed by the applicant.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has attached proof to this Notice Cenificalion
that the Operator has properly served the required parlies with the following;

•P1.I-AS1; CHECK ALL THAT APPLY

□ 1. NOTICE OF SEISMIC ACTIVITY or B NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE NO
SEISMIC ACTIVITY WAS CONDUCTED

B 2. NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY or □ NO PLAT SURVEY WAS CONDUCTED

□ 3. NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL or B NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE
NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY
WAS CONDUCTED or

□ WRITTEN WAIVER BY SURFACE OWNER
(PLEASE ATTACH)

OOG OFFICE USE
ONLY

0^1
RE

RE

RECEIVED/

NOT REQUIRED

CEIVED

CEIVED/

NOT REQUIRED

B 4. NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

B 5. PUBLIC NOTICE

B 6. NOTICE OF APPLICATION

■Cf^CEIVED
,0^CEIVED
^J3^ceivedRECEIVED

Required Attachments:
The Operator shall attach to this Notice Certification Form all Notice Fonns and Certifications of Notice that have been provided to
the required parties and/or any associated written waivers. For the Public Notice, the operator shall attach a copy of the Class II Legal
Advertisement with publication date verification or the associated Affidavit of Publication. The attached Notice Forms and
Certifications of Notice shall serve as proof that the required parties have been noticed as required Code § 22•6A.
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the Certification of Notice to the person may bt^debv a^^vi^K^onal service,
the return receipt card or other postal receipt for certified mailing. OtllCS Df Oil 3n0 oSS

DEC 2 9 2014

WV Department of
Environmanta! Prote(^tlon

02/13/2026
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(1/12) 4701706703

Certification of Notice is hereby given:

THEREFORE, I Ward McNeilly , have read and understand the notice requirements within West Virginia Code § 22-
6A. 1 certify that as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A, 1 have served the attached copies of the Notice Forms, identified
above, to the required parties through personal service, by registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or
signature confirmation. I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted
in this Notice Certification and all attachments, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, 1 believe that the infomialion is true, accurate and complete. 1 am aware that there are significant penalties
for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment.

VP, Reserves Planning & Midstream

303-357-7310

Well Operator: Anlero Resources Co/pora]ion ̂

By: Ward McNeilly

its:

Telephone:

Address: 1615 Wynkoop Street

Denver, CO 00202

Facsimile: 303-357-7315

Email: asteele@anteroresource5.coni

NnTAnvn-H Subscribed and sworn before me this day of Df.Ctl'Y\V?Cr
\  KARAOUACKENBUbM
1  NOTARY PUBLICSTATE OF COLORADO

1
■Km-
My Commission Expires 20^9

Oil and Gas Privacy Nofice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at dcnnriviicvorilccrwwv.i'ov.

receivedOffice of Oil and Gas
2 9 2014

WV Departmenf ofewironmintal Proisciion
02/13/2026
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WW.6A API NO. 47._oi7_.
(9.] 3) OPERATOR WELL NO. King umi ih

Well Pad Name; James Webb

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION

Notice Time Requirement: tiotice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.

Date of Notice: 12/19/2014 Date Permit Application Fiied: 12/19/2014

Notice of:

0 PERMIT FOR ANY □ CERTIFiCATE OF APPROVAL FOR THE
WELL WORK CONSTRUCTION OF AN IMPOUNDMENT OR PIT

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code ^ 22-6A-10(b)

□ PERSONAL □ REGISTERED 0 METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) no later than the fi ling date of the application, the applicant for a permit for any well work or for a
certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit as required by this article shall deliver, by personal service or by
registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or signature confirmation, copies of the application, the erosion and
sediment control plan required by section seven of this article, and the well plat to each of the following persons: (I) The owners of record of
the surface of the tract on which the well is or is proposed to be located; (2) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the
oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed well work, if the surface tract is to be used for roads or other land disturbance as
described in the erosion and sediment control plan submitted pursuant to subsection (c), section seven of this article; (3) The coal owner,
operator or lessee, in the event the tract of land on which the well proposed to be drilled is located [sic] is known to be underlain by one or
more coal seams; (4) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed
well work, if the surface tract is to be used for the placement, construction, enlargement, alteration, repair, removal or abandonment of any
impoundment or pit as described in section nine of this article; (5) Any surface owner or water purveyor who is known to the applicant to
have a water well, spring or water supply source located within one thousand fi ve hundred feet of the center of the well pad which is used to
provide water for consumption by humans or domestic animals; and (6) The operator of any natural gas storage field within which the
proposed well work activity is to take place. (cXD If more than three tenants in common or otlier co-owners of interests described in
subsection (b) of this section hold interests in the lands, the applicant may serve the documents required upon the person described in the
records of the sheriff required to be maintained pursuant to section eight, article one. chapter eleven-a of this code. (2) Notwithstanding any
provision of this article to the contrary, notice to a lien holder is not notice to a landowner, unless the lien holder is the landowner. W, Va.
Code R. Ij 35-8-5.7.a requires, in part, that the operator shall also provide the Well Site Safety Plan ("WSSP") to the surface owner and any
water purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

□ Application Notice □WSSPNotice BE&S Plan Notice 0 Well Plat Notice is hereby provided to:

0 SURFACE 0\VNER(s) / □ COAL OWNER OR LESSEE
Name: James E.wetib ^ Name: no oectjyiATiONs on RECOito with county
Addres.s: siacabinRunRd. Address:

West Union. WV2E456

Name: Joseph e. webb □ COAL OPERATOR
AddressT^ Red Oak Dr. ^ Name: no declarations on record with county

West Union, wv 26456 Address:
0 SURFACE OWNER(s) (Road and/or Other Disturbance)
Name: □ water PURVEYOR(s)/OWNf;R(s) OF WATER WELL.
Address: spring or OTHER water SUPPLY SOURCl:

Name: please see attachment
Name; Address;
Address;

□ OPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORAGE FIELD
□ SURFACE OWNER(s) (Impoundments or Pits) Name:
Name; Address; . ^
Address; Offjcfci uf Oil aiicl Gas

"Please attach additional forms if necessa> It necessary
DEC 2 9 20U

WV Department of
Environmental Protection02/13/2026
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WW-6A API NO. 47-_0i7__-
(8-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. King unitiH

Well Pad Name: JarrosWebb

Nodcc is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has applied for a permit for
well work or for a certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit.

This Notice Shall Include:

Pursuant to W. Va. Code >} 22-6A-IO(b), this notice shall include: (1) copies of the application; (2) the erosion and sediment control
plan required by section seven of this article; and (3) the well plat.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(0. this notice shall include: (!) a statement of the time limits for filing written comments; (2)
who may file written comments; (3) the name and address of the secretary for the purpose of filing the comments and obtaining
additional information; and (4) a statement that the persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the
pennil decision and a list of persons qualified to test water.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a, the operator shall provide the Well Site Safety Plan to the surface owner and any water
purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-15.2.c. this notice shall: (1) contain a statement of the surface owner's and water purveyor's right
to request sampling and analysis; (2) advise the surface owner and water purveyor of the rebuttable presumption for contamination or
deprivation of a fresh water source or supply; advise the surface owner and water purveyor that refusal to allow the operator to conduct
a pre-drilliiig water well test constitutes a method to rebut the presumption of liability; (3) advise the surface owner and water purveyor
of his or her independent right to sample and analyze any water supply at his or her own expense; advise the surface owner and water
purveyor whether or not the operator will utilize an independent laboratory to analyze any sample; and (4) advise the surface owner
and or water purveyor that he or she can obtain from the Chief a list of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable of and
qualified to test water supplies in accordance with standard acceptable methods.

Additional information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental
Protection headquarters, located at 601 57"" Street, SE. Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dco.wv.gDv/oil-
and-gas/naues/defauit.asnx.

Well Location Restrictions

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-12, Wells may not be drilled within two hundred flfly feet measured horizontally from any existing
water well or developed spring used for human or domestic animal consumption. The center of well pads may not be located within six
hundred twenty-five feet of an occupied dwelling structure, or a building two thousand five hundred square feet or larger used to house
or shelter dairy cattle or poultry husbandry. This limitation is applicable to those wells, developed springs, dwellings or agricultural
buildings that existed on the date a notice to the surface owner of planned entry for surveying or staking as provided in section ten of
this article or a notice of intent to drill a horizontal well as provided in subsection (b). section sixteen of this article was provided,
whichever occurs first, and to any dwelling under construction prior to that date. This limitation may be waived by written consent of
the surface owner transmitted to the department and recorded in the real property records maintained by the clerk of the county
commission for the county in which such property is located. Furthermore, the well operator may be granted a variance by the secretary
from these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan which identifies the .sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations. The variance, if granted, shall include tenns and conditions the
department requires to ensure the safety and protection of alTected persons and property. The terms and conditions may include
insurance, bonding and indemnification, as well as technical requirements, (b) No well pad may be prepared or well drilled within one
hundred feet measured horizontally from any perennial stream, natural or artificial lake, pond or reservoir, or a wetland, or within three
hundred feet of a naturally reproducing trout stream. No well pad may be located within one thou.sand feet of a surface or ground
water intake of a public water supply. The distance from the public water supply as identified by the department shall be measured as
follows: (1) For a surface water intake on a lake or reservoir, the distance shall be mea.sured from the boundary of the lake or reservoir.
(2) For a surface water intake on a flowing stream, the distance shall be measured from a semicircular radius extending upstream of the
surface water intake. (3) For a groundwater source, the distance shall be measured from the wellhead or .spring. The department may,
in its discretion, waive these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan identifying sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations to protect the waters of the state. A waiver, if granted, shall impose any
permit conditions as the secretary considers necessary, (c) Notwithstanding the foregoing provisions of this section, nothing contained
in this section prevents an operator from conducting the activities permitted or authorized by a Clean Water Act Section 404 permit or
other approval from the United States Army Corps of Engineers within any waters of the slate oR&Q&WiBQcted areas referenced
in this section, (d) The well location restrictions set forth in this section shall not apply to
of the wells was permitted prior to the effective date of this article, (e) The secretarySfSfrty^^mber 31. 2012, report to the
Legislature on the noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds generated by the drilling oLtouzonlal wells as they relate to the
well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures pursuant to this section. UponyiWdiSJ'iFaily, by the secretary that
the well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures are inadequate or otherwise require alteration to address the items

WV Department of
Environmentai Protection

02/13/2026



WW-6A API NO. 17 0 6 7 0 8
(8-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. KingUniiiH

Well Pad Name: Jamas Webb

examined in the study required by this subsection, the secretary shall have the authority to propose for promulgation legislative rules
establishing guidelines and procedures regarding reasonable levels of noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds relating to
drilling horizontal wells, including reasonable means of mitigating such factors, if necessary.

Water Well Testing:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(d), notification shall be made, with respect to surface landowners identified in subsection
(b) or water purveyors identified in subdivision (5), subsection (b) of this section, of the opportunity for testing their water well. The
operator shall provide an analysis to such surface landowner or water purveyor at their request.

Water Testing Laboratories:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(i), persons entitled to notice pursuant to subsection (b) of this section may contact the
department to ascertain the names and locations of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable and qualified to test water
supplies in accordance with standard accepted methods. In compiling that list of names the department shall consult with the state
Bureau for Public Health and local health departments. A surface owner and water purveyor has an independent right to sample and
analyze any water supply at his or her own expense. The laboratory utilized by the operator shall be approved by the agency as being
certified and capable of performing sample analyses in accordance with this section.

Rebuttable Presumption for Contamination or Deprivation of a Fresh Water Source or Supply:

W. Va. Code § 22-6A-18 requires that (b) unless rebutted by one of the defenses established in subsection (c) of this section, in any
action for contamination or deprivation of a fresh water source or supply within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the
well pad for horizontal well, there is a rebuttable presumption that the drilling and the oil or gas well or either was the proximate cause
of the contamination or deprivation of the fiesh water source or supply, (c) In order to rebut the presumption of liability established in
subsection (b) of this section, the operator must prove by a preponderance of the evidence one of the following defenses: (1) The
pollution existed prior to the drilling or alteration activity as determined by a predrilling or prealteration water well test. (2) The
landowner or water purveyor refused to allow the operator access to the property to conduct a predrilling or prealteration water well
test. (3) The water supply is not within one thousand five hundred feet of the well. (4) The pollution occurred more than six months
after completion of drilling or alteration activities. (5) The pollution occurred as the result of some cause other than the drilling or
alteration activity, (d) Any operator electing to preserve its defenses under subdivision (I), subsection (c) of this section shall retain the
services of an independent certified laboratory to conduct the predrilling or prealteration water well test. A copy of the results of the
test shall be submitted to the department and the surface owner or water purveyor in a manner prescribed by the secretary, (e) Any
operator shall replace the water supply of an owner of interest in real property who obtains all or part of that owner's supply of water
for domestic, agricultural, industrial or other legitimate use from an underground or surface source with a comparable water supply
where the secretary determines that the water supply has been affected by contamination, diminution or interruption proximately
caused by the oil or gas operation, unless waived in writing by that owner, (f) The secretary may order the operator conducting the oil
or gas operation to: (1) Provide an emergency drinking water supply within twenty-four hours; (2) Provide temporary water supply
within seventy-two hours; (3) Within thirty days begin activities to establish a permanent water supply or submit a proposal to the
secretary outlining the measures and timetables to be used in establishing a permanent supply. The total time in providing a permanent
water supply may not exceed two years. If the operator demonstrates that providing a permanent replacement water supply cannot be
completed within two years, the secretary may extend the time fi^e on case-by-case basis; and (4) Pay all reasonable costs incurred
by the real property owner in securing a water supply, (g) A person as described in subsection (b) of this section aggrieved under the
provisions of subsections (b), (e) or (0 of this section may seek relief in court... (i) Notwithstanding the denial of the operator of
responsibility for the damage to the real property owner's water supply or the status of any appeal on determination of liability for the
damage to the real property owner's water supply, the operator may not discontinue providing the required water service until
authorized to do so by the secretary or a court of competent jurisdiction.

Written Comment:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article may file written
comments with the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within thirty days after the
application is filed with the secretary. All persons described in West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b) may file written comments as to the
location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work to the Secretary at:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection RECEIVED

Office Of Oil and Gas
(304)«6.0450 OEC2920U
Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list of persons qualified to
test water. NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT. DspaftfTient f

invjf0fifD©nmi ̂ rsteetien
02/13/2026
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(g.l3) OPERATOR WELL NO. KingUnHiH

Well Pad Name: Jameswabh

Time Limits and Methods for Filing Comments.

The law requires these materials to be served on or before the date the operator files its Application. You have THIRTY (30) DAYS
after the filing date to file your comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chiefs office by the time
stated above. You may call the Chiefs office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time or
to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by tlie well operator and you have signed a "voluntary statement of
no objection" to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued at any time.

Pursuant to We,st Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(c)(2). Any objections of the affected coal operators and coal seam owners and lessees
shall be addressed through the processes and procedures that exist under sections fifteen, seventeen and forty, article six of this
chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this article. The written comments filed by the parties
entitled to notice under subdivisions (1). (2), (4), (5) and (6), subsection (b), section ten of this article shall be considered by the
secretary in the permit issuance process, but the parties are not entitled to pailicipate in the processes and proceedings that exist under
sections fifteen, seventeen or forty, article six of this chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this
article.

Comment Requirements

Your comments must be in writing and include your name, address and telephone number, the well operator's name and well number
and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county from the application. You may add other
documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support your comments.

Disclaimer; All comments received will be placed on our web site hllp://w\vu'.dop.wv.gov/oil-and-ij!as/Horizonlni-
Permits/Pages/defaiilt.nspx and the applicant will automatically be forwarded an email notice that such comments have been
submitted. The applicant will be expected to provide a response to comments submitted by any surface owner, water purveyor or
natural gas storage operator noticed within the application.

Permit Denial or Condition

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit. Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d). the permit may not be
issued or be conditioned, including conditions with respect to the location of the well and access roads prior to issuance if the director
determines that:

(1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons;
(2) The plan for soil erosion and sediment control is not adequate or effective;
(3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources: or
(4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies.

A permit may also be denied under West Virginia Code >) 22-6A-7(k), the secretary shall deny the issuance of a permit if the secretary
determines that the applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previously issued permit for a horizontal well, including the
applicable erosion and .sediment control plan associated with the previously issued permit, or a substantial violation of one or more of
the rules promulgated under this article, and in each instance has failed to abate or seek review of the violation within the lime

prescribed by the secretary pursuant to the provisions of subdivisions (1) and (2). subsection (a), section five of this article and the
rules promulgated hereunder, which time may not be unreasonable.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code S 22-6A-10(g). any person entitled to submit written comments to the secretary pursuant to subsection
(a), section eleven of this article, shall also be entitled to receive from the secretary a copy of the permit as issued or a copy of the
order modifying or denying the permit if the person requests receipt of them as a part of the written comments .submitted concerning
the permit application. Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list
of persons qualified to test water.

RECEIVED

Office of Oil and Gas

DEC 2 9 2014

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

02/13/2026



WW-6A

(8-13)

Notice Is hereby given by:
Well Operator:*'''^"' Rgstxjrces cor^aiioi
Telephone: (303>357.73to '
Email: as1e9ie@ani9fofesources.cofn

1 7 0 6 7 0 SAPI NO. 47-_oi7
OPERATOR WELL NO. Wf^a UnHiH

Well Pad Name: James wrtib

Address: Wynkoop Slreet
Denver CO 80202

Facsimile: 301-357.7315

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Onicc of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvoftlcerCu wv.gov.

KARAQUACKENBUSH
notary public

STATE OF COLORADO
notary id 20144028297

tlTf rClMIin^r" cvPifiPS JULY 21,201|

Subscribed and sworn before me this day of D t 2^14

Notary Public

My Commission Expires '2.\ilQ\3

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

0£C )5 9;!0I4

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

02/13/2026



470170G703
WW-6A Notice of Appllcatlon Attachment:

Water Source Owners:

Owner: James E. Webb (6 water sources)
Address: 813 Cabin Run Rd.

West Union, WV 26456

Owner: Shirley Jean Williams
Address: 296 Cabin Run Rd.

West Union, WV 26456

Owner: Brian M. Webb (2 sources) ,
Address: RR 1 Box 207 y

West Union, WV 26456

Owner: Daniel M. Webb

Address: 945 Cabin Run Rd.

West Union, WV 26456

(Note: On attached water well map 7 water sources are identified but they are located greater than 1500' from the subject
weil pad location)

RECEIVED

Office of Oil and Gas

DEC 2 9 2014

WV Department of

Environmental Protection

02/13/2026



706703
FORM WW-9

i

JAMES WEBB PAD

ANTERO RESOURCES

CORPORATION

PA6E OP

y/,i, ■

I \/j r ^

A ^

WIQ"

NDTEI: latitude: ?.

LONGITUDE SHOWN

HEREDN BASED ON

SUBMETER MAPPING

GRADE DGPS.

WELL I SURFACE OWNER

vVVvSM/

CENtER -
OF PA

ADDRESS DIST-TAXMAP-PARCa

LINE BEARING DISTANCE

LI N 72'15' E 1424.3'

L2 N 88'07' E 1586.6'

L3 S 35'12' E 1 107.5'

L4 S 17-19' E 1023.9'

L5 S 0r48' W 1030-8'

L6 S 15'26' W 1369-1'

L7 S 14-4T W 1308.9

L8 S 15'45' W 1051,0'

L9 S 19"07' W 1434,9'

no S 24'1 1' W 1332.7'

L11 S 25-13' W 1000-5'

L12 S 26'15' W 1517.4

L13 S 32'47' W 1748,1'

LI 4 S 32-53' W 1605-3'

115 S 35-35' W 1786-2'

ne S 36'23' W 1644.9'

L17 S 42-08' W 1896.8'

WEa UTTTl/OE WEa LONSITUDE

SHIRLEy JEAN WILLIAMS , 296 CABIN RUN RD. WEST UNION, WV 26456 1-12-37,1

W2 ROBERT C WILLIAMS RRI BOX 212 WEST UNION, WV 26456 1-12-37

W3 JAMES E- WEBB

^  I BRIAN WEBB
5  JAMES e. WEBB

813 CABIN RUN RD, WEST UNION. WV 26456 1-15-4

RRIBOX 207 WEST UNION, WV 26456
RT1 BOX 208A WEST UNION, WV 2M56

W6 I DANIEL M. WEBB
5maN M.WEBB
JAMES E.WEBB "
JAMES E, WEBB _
JAMES E, WEBB

JAMES E. WEBB

JAMES E, WEBB

945 CABIN RUN Rt) WEST UNION, WV 26456

" RT 1 BOX 207 WEST UNION, WV 26456
813 CABIN RUN RD, WEST UNION, WV"
813 CABIN RUN RD. WEST UNION, WV

1-15-3,2

1-15-3

1-15-3,6

Ti^iECEIV

"3^'"23J^

"3^''lW

sg-14'"io-or

"39^'0914^

"39^' 09.9'?

39'14' 08.67^

E[^' 14' 08.82*

80* 52' 06.93'

"80*"52'03,94'"

813 CABIN RUN RD. WEST UNION, WV 26456

813 CABIN RUN RD, WEST UNION, WV 26456 l-lS

813 CABIN RUN RD, WEST UNION. WV 26456 1-15-2,5

.29*

i6.7r

39*14'"05,65*

39*14' 05,30*

W13 MRlElCO.WIlCMiaBlETAl RTl BOX207A WESTUNION, WV26456

W14_
W15

W16

W17

ROBERT P. HARRIS ET AL RT 1 BOX 207 WEST UNION, WV 26456

EDWARD WEBB ET AL RR I BOX 208 WEST UNION, WV 25456

BRIAN V^^BB RT I BOX 207 WEST UNION, WV 26456

ttivTOfiemat
{mei

105,40*

.. 14'05.62*
Prc^fltto-

80* 52' 15,79"

"80*52'"20M'"'

To* 52'2952''

"Mf*52' 24,S*'

eO* 52' 27,"5r""

"^52'"28:w*"

"80* 52' 30.78'"

80*52' 27,86"'

"80'"52' 29,79*"

"80"*52'"3O4*

80*52' 34,90*"
80* 5"2"' 36".22'"

1-15-2,7

i STANLEY WEBB ET AL ; 945 CABIN RUN RD WEST UNION, WV 26456 1-15-2

'Wli' 04.34'

"SJT? 04.76'

"80''52'"3552'"

"80*52' 37,01*'

"80'"52' 39.98'"

WiaOW UNO SURVEVINS, PLLC
P.O. BOX 17, PENNSBORO, WV 26415

(304) 659-1717

OXFORD 7,5' QUAD,
PULUAAN 7,5'QUAD.

JOB#: 14-C82WA

SCALE : 1-INCH = 1000-FEET

:ojO' "or.u' 3D00'

DATE: 10/23/14 DRAWN BY: U.P.R. Fn,E: jameswebwatermap

02/13/2026



4701706708
WW-6A3 Operator Well No. xi"9

^  Multiple Weils on the James Webb Pad

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least SEVEN (7) days but no more than FORTV-FIVE (45) days prior to
entry

Date ofNotice: Date of Planned Entry:

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10a

□ PERSONAL
SERVICE

□ REGISTERED
MAIL

B METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-I0(a), Prior to filing a permit application, the operator shall provide notice of planned entry
on to the surface tract to conduct any plat surveys required pursuant to this article. Such notice shall be provided at least seven days
but no more than forty-five days prior to such entry to: (I) The surface owner of such tract: (2) to any owner or lessee of coal seams
beneath such tract that has filed a declaration pursuant to section thirty-six, article six. chapter twenty-two of this code; and (3) any
owner of minerals underlying such tract in the county tax records. The notice shall include a statement that copies of the state Erosion
and Sediment Control Manual and the statutes and rules related to oil and gas exploration and production may be obtained from the
Secretary, which statement shall include contact information, including the address for a web page on the Secretary's web site, to
enable the surface owner to obtain copies from the secretary.

Notice is hereby provided to:

B SURFACE OWNERfs)
Name: James E. Webb (Life) y
Address^ d13 cabin Run R4.

W«sl Union, WV 26456

NdmS' Joseph Edward Webb

Address: aoReaOakOf.
Wesi Union. WV cuss

Name;
Address:

□ COAL OWNER OR LESSEE
Name: declarations on record with the county
Address;

S MINERAL OWNER(s)
Name: Robenu Riiey
Address: 2A8LaieA«e

Cmda L. Fleming

4501 HuasonSI.

Briagepon, W 26330 Parfcer^burg. WV 26104

*pleasc altach addilional forms if ncccssaiy

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-IO(a), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator is planning entry to conduct
a plat survey on the tract of land as follows:

Approx. Latitude & Longitude:
Public Road Access:
Watershed:
Generally used farm name:

State:
County:
District:
Quadrangle;

WesI Virginia

Doaanage

Central

Oxlora

39 236599. .80.073231 (NAO 83)

CP 21/1

No«1h Fork Hugbas River

Webb. Joseph E.

Copies of the stale Erosion and Sediment Control Manual and the statutes and rules related to oil and gas exploration and production
may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters, located at 601 57* Street, SE,
Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450). Copies of such documents or additional information related to horizontal drilling may be
obtained from the Secretary by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-uas/naues/defauli.asDx.

Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operator: Anlero Resources Corporallon
Telephone: (303)357-7310
Email; aslee'e^enleroresources.com

Address: 1625 17lh SIreet

Denver, CO 80202

Facsimile: (3C3) 357-7315

RECEIVED
nwiffft of Oil and Gas

DEC 'I 9 2014
Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone numby.,^ PlSflCfl'i'iTffJtVVffl
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the norm^^uK^di^uKneWor as,
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of InformationEVJVWa^CtSfieOtalc^^^Qwi^^
appropriately secure your personal information, if you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at deDDrivacvofTicer/Kiwv.gov.

Tax Map 15 Parcels
02/13/2026



4701706708
WW-6A5 Operator Well No. KingUr>niH
(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.
Date of Notice; '2/19/2014 Date Permit Application Filed; 12/19/2014

Delivery metliod pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c)

E CERTIFIED MAIL □ HAND
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED DELIVERY

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(c), no later than the date for filing the permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail
retum receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner whose land will be used for the drilling of a horizontal well notice of
the planned operation. The notice required by this subsection shall include: (1) A copy of this code section; (2) The information
required to be provided by subsection (b), section ten of this article to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the
drilling of a horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for
damages to the surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter,
(d) The notices required by this section shall be given to the surface owner at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time
of notice.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s)
(at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time of notice);
Namei jairies E. WebO NaniCi Joseph E. Webb■7^Address* Cabin Run Rd. ^ Addf^SS^

W«l Unton, WV 26456 Wesl Union. WV 26456

Notice is hereby given;
Pursuant to Wesl Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has developed a planned
operation on the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows;
State: wesivitswa ^ Eastina; sio.sszm

UTMNADsSCounty; Doddtiase Northing: 4,343,262m
District; Central Public Road Access: CR2in
Quadrangle; oxio/d 7.s' Generally used farm name: webb, jameaE.
Watershed: cabin Rim

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), this notice shall include; (1)A copy of this code section; (2) The information required
to be provided by W. Va. Code § 22-6A-I0(b) to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the drilling of a
horizontal well: and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for damages to the
surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter. Additional
information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection
headquarters, located at 601 S?"" Street. SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting wv\'w.deD.wv.gov/oil-and-
uas/pages/default.asDx.

Well Operator; ArieroResources Cotporanon Address: iBISWymkoopStreel
Telephone: (303)357-7310 Darver.co 80202
Email: asteele@anleroresources.com Facsimile; 303-357-7315

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other Stale agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at dennrivacvofficen'fliwv.uo\ . _

received
Office of Oil and Gas

DEC

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

02/13/2026



Earl Ray Tomblin
Governor

470 i7QS'70^

WEST VlRGmiA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Division of Highways
1900 Kanawha Boulevard East • Building Five • Room 110
Charleston, West Virginia 2S305-0430 • (304) 558-3505 Paul A. Mflttox, Jr., P. E.

Secretary of Transportation/
Commissioner ofUighways

December 16,2014

James A. Martin, Chief

Office of Oil and Gas

Department of Environmental Protection
601 Street, SB

Charleston, WV 25304

Subject: DOH Permit for the James Webb Pad, Doddridge County

King Unit IH Well site

Dear Mr. Martin,

This well site will be accessed fiom a DOH permit #04-2013-0201 which has been issued
to Antero Resources Corporation for access to the State Road for a well site located off of
Doddridge Coimty Route 21/1 SLS.

The operator has signed a STATEWIDE OIL AND GAS ROAD MAINTENANCE
BONDING AGREEMENT and provided the required Bond. This operator is currently in
compliance with the DOH OIL AND GAS POLICY dated January 3,2012.

Cc: Ashlie Steele

Antero Resources Corporation
CH, OM, D-4
File

Very Truly Yours,

Gary K. Clayton, P.E.
Regional Maintenance Engineer
Central Office O&G Coordinator

E-E.O/AFFWWTIVE ACTION EMPLOYER

RECEIVED

Office of Oil and Gas

DEC 2 9 2014

WV Department of

Environmental Protection
02/13/2026



470170670
n

List of Anticipated Additives Used for Fracturing or

Stimuiating Weii

Additives
Chemical Abstract Service

Number (CAS #)

Fresh Water 7732-18-5

2 Phosphobutane 1,2,4 tricarboxylic acid 37971-36-1

Ammonium Persulfate 7727-54-0

Anionic copolymer proprietary

Anionic polymer proprietary

BTEX Free Hydrotreated Heavy Naphtha 64742-48-9

Cellulase enzyme (Proprietary)

Oemulsifier Base (Proprietary)

Ethoxylated alcohol blend Mixture

Ethoxylated Nonylphenol 68412-54-4

Ethoxylated oleylamine 26635-93-8

Ethylene Glycol 107-21-1

Glycol Ethers 111-76-2

guar gum 9000-30-0

Hydrogen Chloride 7647-01-0

Hydrotreated light distillates, non-aromatic, BTEX free 64742-47-8

Isopropyl alcohol 67-63-0

liquid, 2,2-dibromo-3-nitrilopropionamlde 10222-01-2

Microparticle proprietary

Petroleum Distillates (BTEX Below Detect) 64742-47-8

Polyacrylamide 57-55-6

Propargyl Alcohol 107-19-7

Propylene Glycol 57-55-6

Quartz 14808-60-7

Sillica, crystalline quartz 7631-86-9

Sodium Chloride 7647-14-5

Sodium Hydroxide 1310-73-2

Sugar 57-50-1

Surfactant 68439-51-0

Suspending agent (solid) 14808-60-7

Tar bases, quinollne derivs, benzyl chloride-quatemlzed 72480-70-7

RECEIVED

Office of Oil and Gas

DEC 2 9 2014

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

02/13/2026
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Antero Resources Corporation Erosion and Sediment Control Plan for

fames Webb Well Fad

*The James Webb Well Pad, as shown in these plans, is also shown as "Staging Area" in the James

Webb Centralized Weil Freshwater Impoundment Site Design. Refer to the James Webb Centralized

Freshwater Impoundment Site Design ("Staging Area") for all construction quantities associated with

the construction of the James Webb Well Pad. The Proposed limit of disturbance acreage, as shown in

this plan, is repetitive to the acreage previously shown in the James Webb Centralized Freshwater

Impoundment Site Design. *

Antero Resources Corporation (Antero) is submitting the following narrative and set of drawings in

compliance with §35-8-5.4. This plan is submitted in conjunction with the James Webb Well Pad Site

Design & Construction Plan, Erosion & Sediment Control Plans prepared in accordance with the West

Virginia Code of State Rules, Division of Environmental Protection and Office of Oil and Gas, and

certified by Navitus Engineering Inc., a West Virginia registered professional engineer.

Requirement §5.4.b.l. A general sequence of events that describe in relative terms how and when each

constructian phase (i.e. clearing and grubbing, mass grading, stabilization) will occur and when each

erosion and sediment control best management practice ("BMP") will be installed;

Antero Response:

The following includes a general sequence of events that describe in relative terms how and when each
construction phase is anticipated to occur and erosion and sediment control BMPs to be installed.

Please refer to the James Webb Well Pad Site Design & Construction Plan, Erosion & Sediment Control

Plans (Site Design) prepared and certified by Navitus Engineering Inc. for specific construction measures.
Compliance with the measures outlined in the Site Construction Plan (§35-8-5.4) submitted in

conjunction with this plan will also be maintained.

1. A pre-construction conference with the contactor and the appropriate erosion and sediment
control inspector 48 hours prior to beginning work to review the construction drawings and
provide any requested guidance.

2. Stake the limits of construction and mark all identified wetlands, streams, and other areas of

concern for construction activities. Install signs to designate the areas and orange safety fence
to identify important project attributes such as approved access roads, no refueling zones,
wetlands/steam bounds. Etc.

3. Maintain the rock construction entrance. All vehicles entering and exiting the site shall do so via
the rock construction entrance.

4. Construction all BMP's as soon as clearing and grubbing operations allow. Diversions and
sediment trap(s)/basin(s) shall be seeded and mulched immediately.

5. If applicable, convey upslope drainage around the access road and pad/pit area
all diversion berm{s) and/or compost filter sock diverslon(s) as shown on the dan?. _ j Gas

6. Commence well drilling activity and use of the associated pit facility. Office Ot Oil 3

DEC 29 2014

WV Department of
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7. All BMP's must remain In place and functional until all areas within the limit of disturbance are
complete and permanently stabilized. Maintenance must include inspection of all erosion and
sediment controls after each runoff event in excess of 0.5" and on a biweekly basis.

8. The construction site should be stabilized as soon as possible after completion. Establishment of
final stabilization must be initiated no later than 7 days after reaching final grade. Final
stabilization means that all soil-dlsturbing activities are completed, and that either a permanent

vegetative cover with a density of 70% or greater has been established or that the surface has
been stabilized by hard cover such as pavement or buildings. It should be noted that the 70%
requirement refers to the total area vegetated and not just a percent of the site.

9. All permanent sediment control measures can be removed after the site is permanentiy
stabilized and approval is received from the WVDEP.

10. Any Areas disturbed by removal of controls shall be repaired, stabilized, and permanently
seeded.

Requirement §5.4.b.2. A description of the stabilization methods to be used, including the application
rates for temporary and permanent seeding and mulching, and provide the timeframesfor establishing
stabilization

Antero Response:

Stabilization methods used include seeding and mulching of disturbed areas as well as the
implementation of erosion and sediment control BMPs. Please refer to Construction and E&S Control

Notes on page 2 as well as "Construction Details" on page 11-15 for detailed descriptions of the
different stabilization methods to be used. Seeding and mulching is to be in accordance with the
WVDOT Standard Specifications unless specified otherwise in the plans or unless specified otherwise by
the construction engineer or Antero representative. Please refer to Erosion and Sediment Control
Narrative under Construction and E&S Control Notes on page 2 of the Site Design for more specific
information regarding application, liming, and mulching rates.

Erosion and sediment BMPs will be constructed, stabilized, and functional before site disturbance begins
within the tributary areas of those BMPs. In a timely manner after earth disturbance activities cease,
Antero shall stabilize any areas disturbed by the activities. During non-germination periods, mulch must
be applied at the specified rates. Disturbed areas which are not at finish grade and which will be re-
disturbed within 1 year will be stabilized in accordance with the temporary vegetative stabilization and
specifications. Disturbed areas which are finished grade or which will not be re-disturbed within 1 year
will be stabilized in accordance with the permanent vegetative stabilization specification. Please refer to
"Construction and E&S Control Notes" on page 2 for more information regarding timeframes for
establishing stabilization and erosion and sediment BMPs.

The site shall be considered to have achieved full stabilization when it has a minimum uniform 70%

perennial vegetative cover or other permanent non-vegetative cover with a density sufficient to resist
accelerated surface erosion and subsurface characteristics to resist sliding and other movements. Until
the site achieves final stabilization, Antero will assure that the best management practices (BMPs) are
implemented, inspected, operated, and maintained. As such, Antero will maintain written inspection
logs. All maintenance work. Including cleaning, repair, replacement, regarding, and re-stabllizatlon shall
be performed immediately upon discovery of deficiency. After final stabilization has been achieved,
temporary erosion and sediment BMPs controls will be removed. Areas disturbed of the
BMPs will be stabilized immediately. Office Of Oil and Gas

DEC 2 9 2014
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Requirement §S.4.b.3. Details of specifications for the erosion and sediment control BMPs employed on
the project.

Antero Response:

Please refer to the "Construction and E&S Control Notes" on page 2 and "Construction Details" on pages
11-15 in the Site Design for specifications including instructions for installation, inspection, and
maintenance for erosion and sediment control BMPs employed at this site.

Requirement §5.4.b.3. A vicinity map locating the site in relation to the surrounding area and roads;

Antero Response:

A "Vicinity Map" locating the site in relation to the surrounding area and roads is included on page 1 the
Site Design.

Requirement §5.4.c,2 A plan view site map at a scale of one inch equal to one hundred feet (1"=100') or
greater, showing appropriate detail of all site features, including the identification of site access that
provides for a stabilized construction entrance and exit to reduce tracking of sediment onto public or
private roads; and

Antero Response:

"Overail Plan Sheet Index & Volumes," "Ex. Access Road Plan," and "Well Pad Plan," maps included on

pages 4-6 of the Site Design. Specific design and layout and inspection and maintenance notes for a
stabilized construction entrance are included in the "Construction and E&S Control Notes" verbiage on

page 2.

Requirement §5.4.c.3. The location of all proposed erosion and sediment control BMPs

Antero Response:

"Overall Plan Sheet Index & Volumes," "Ex. Access Road Plan," and "Well Pad Plan," maps included on

pages 4-6 of the Site Design locate all proposed erosion and sediment control BMPs.

received
Office of OW and Gas
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